

Question Response 1 9/25/2020

QUESTIONS FROM PROPOSED BIDDER

The City received the following questions from a possible bidder for the debris removal contract for the City of Saraland, Alabama. The questions are in black and the City response is in red.

1. P18 says to provide performance and payment bonds no later than 48 hours following notification that proposal has been accepted. P.22 says the provide performance and labor and materials bond within 7 days of NTP.
  - a. Please confirm what bonds are required and when.

**RESPONSE: Provide performance and payment bonds within 48 hours following the issuance of the Notice to Proceed.**

2. Is this for current work or future work?

**RESPONSE: Debris cleanup from Hurricane Sally and potentially future disasters.**

3. Please confirm 1 original and 0 copies of the proposal are required.

**RESPONSE: One original and four copies.**

4. Please confirm for line items 10 -13 the unit price should be per tree, not per CY.

**RESPONSE: Unit price should be based upon "Per tree" versus "per CY".**

If you have any questions, please contact City Clerk Judi Smith at [jsmith@saraland.org](mailto:jsmith@saraland.org) or call 251-375-5353.